

VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the special Virtual City Budget Work Session meeting of the Escanaba City Council on April 06, 2020 will begin at 9:00 am. The purpose of this virtual meeting is due to the Executive Order by Governor Whitmer.

For Public Participation (Brief Public Comment or General Public Comment)

There are two ways to login to our "Virtual Meetings"

1. With A Computer:

- a. Visit www.escanaba.org;
- b. On the Home Page click the key link "Virtual Meetings";
- c. Locate the appropriate meeting you wish to participate in (for example, 04/06/2020 9:00am Monday's Virtual City Budget Work Session)
- d. Click "Join Virtual Meeting";

2. With a Telephone or Cellphone:

- a. Call: **1-408-418-9388**
- b. Access Code: 960 045 942 Then press #

You initially will be placed on hold/mute if you plan on participating in the meeting. We will call upon you by the name registered or your phone number. Please fill out your full name so we can call on you appropriately. Once called upon you will NOT be muted and will be able to participate in "Brief Public Comment" or "General Public Comment". If you have any questions before the meeting please contact the clerk clerk@escanaba.org.

The City of Escanaba will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon five (5) days' notice to the City of Escanaba. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or series should contact the City of Escanaba by writing or call the below named City Clerk.

Patrick S. Jordan, City Manager 906-786-9402

Or

City Clerk clerk@escanaba.org 906-786-1194 410 Ludington Street Escanaba, MI 49829